Compact cylinder DPDM, multi-mount
TOC Bookmark
Compact cylinder DPDM, multi-mount
Key features
Product range overview
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Datasheet

52025/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact cylinder DPDM, multi-mount
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
DPDM Cylinder, multimount
002 Protection against rotation
None
Q With protection against rotation
003 Piston diameter [mm]
6 6
10 10
16 16
20 20
25 25
32 32
004 Stroke [mm]
5 5
10 10
15 15
20 20
25 25
30 30
40 40
50 50
005 Function
Double-acting
P Single-acting, pulling
S Single-acting, pushing
006 Piston rod type
At one end
007 Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning rings/plates on both sides
008 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
009 Temperature range
Standard
T1 Heat-resistant seals max. 120°C
010 Special material properties
None
F1A Recommended for production facilities for the manufacture of
lithium-ion batteries
6 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
Compact cylinder DPDM, multi-mount
Peripherals overview
Accessories
Description a Page/Internet
[1] Compact cylinder
DPDM
Double- and single-acting versions 7
[2] Adapter
AD
For suction cup 16
[3] Self-aligning rod coupler
FK
To compensate for radial and angular deviations 16
[4] Rod clevis
SG
Permits a swivelling movement of the cylinder in one plane 16
[5] Rod eye
SGS
With spherical bearing 16
[6] One-way flow control valve
GRLA/VFOH
For regulating speed 10
[7] Push-in fitting
QS
For connecting tubing with standard O.D. 16
[8] [9] Proximity switch
SME/SMT-8, SMT-10
Can be integrated in the cylinder profile barrel 17
Peripherals overview
72025/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact cylinder DPDM, multi-mount

[mm]
AM D8
@
W22
16 12 2.3 3
20 16 3.2 2
25 20 3.8 3
32 20 4.5 3
132025/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact cylinder DPDM, multi-mount
Datasheet
Ordering data – Double-acting
Type Piston @ Stroke Without protection against torsion With protection against rotation
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
6 5 4830900 DPDM-6-5-PA 4830961 DPDM-Q-6-5-PA
10 4830901 DPDM-6-10-PA 4830962 DPDM-Q-6-10-PA
15 4830902 DPDM-6-15-PA 4830963 DPDM-Q-6-15-PA
20 4830903 DPDM-6-20-PA 4830964 DPDM-Q-6-20-PA
25 4830904 DPDM-6-25-PA 4830965 DPDM-Q-6-25-PA
30 4830905 DPDM-6-30-PA 4830966 DPDM-Q-6-30-PA
10 5 4831868 DPDM-10-5-PA 4832286 DPDM-Q-10-5-PA
10 4831869 DPDM-10-10-PA 4832288 DPDM-Q-10-10-PA
15 4831870 DPDM-10-15-PA 4832290 DPDM-Q-10-15-PA
20 4831872 DPDM-10-20-PA 4832292 DPDM-Q-10-20-PA
25 4831873 DPDM-10-25-PA 4832294 DPDM-Q-10-25-PA
30 4831874 DPDM-10-30-PA 4832296 DPDM-Q-10-30-PA
16 5 4833185 DPDM-16-5-PA 4834260 DPDM-Q-16-5-PA
10 4833186 DPDM-16-10-PA 4834261 DPDM-Q-16-10-PA
15 4833187 DPDM-16-15-PA 4834262 DPDM-Q-16-15-PA
20 4833188 DPDM-16-20-PA 4834263 DPDM-Q-16-20-PA
25 4833189 DPDM-16-25-PA 4834264 DPDM-Q-16-25-PA
30 4833190 DPDM-16-30-PA 4834265 DPDM-Q-16-30-PA
40 4833191 DPDM-16-40-PA 4834266 DPDM-Q-16-40-PA
40 4833192 DPDM-16-50-PA 4834267 DPDM-Q-16-50-PA
20 5 4840799 DPDM-20-5-PA 4840813 DPDM-Q-20-5-PA
10 4840800 DPDM-20-10-PA 4840814 DPDM-Q-20-10-PA
15 4840801 DPDM-20-15-PA 4840815 DPDM-Q-20-15-PA
20 4840802 DPDM-20-20-PA 4840816 DPDM-Q-20-20-PA
25 4840803 DPDM-20-25-PA 4840817 DPDM-Q-20-25-PA
30 4840804 DPDM-20-30-PA 4840818 DPDM-Q-20-30-PA
40 4840805 DPDM-20-40-PA 4840819 DPDM-Q-20-40-PA
50 4840806 DPDM-20-50-PA 4840820 DPDM-Q-20-50-PA
25 5 4829570 DPDM-25-5-PA 4840824 DPDM-Q-25-5-PA
10 4829571 DPDM-25-10-PA 4840825 DPDM-Q-25-10-PA
15 4829572 DPDM-25-15-PA 4840826 DPDM-Q-25-15-PA
20 4829573 DPDM-25-20-PA 4840827 DPDM-Q-25-20-PA
25 4829574 DPDM-25-25-PA 4840828 DPDM-Q-25-25-PA
30 4829575 DPDM-25-30-PA 4840829 DPDM-Q-25-30-PA
40 4829576 DPDM-25-40-PA 4840830 DPDM-Q-25-40-PA
50 4829577 DPDM-25-50-PA 4840831 DPDM-Q-25-50-PA
32 5 4828435 DPDM-32-5-PA 4828465 DPDM-Q-32-5-PA
10 4828436 DPDM-32-10-PA 4828466 DPDM-Q-32-10-PA
15 4828437 DPDM-32-15-PA 4828467 DPDM-Q-32-15-PA
20 4828438 DPDM-32-20-PA 4828468 DPDM-Q-32-20-PA
25 4828439 DPDM-32-25-PA 4828469 DPDM-Q-32-25-PA
30 4828440 DPDM-32-30-PA 4828470 DPDM-Q-32-30-PA
40 4828441 DPDM-32-40-PA 4828471 DPDM-Q-32-40-PA
50 4828442 DPDM-32-50-PA 4828472 DPDM-Q-32-50-PA
Ordering data
14 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
Compact cylinder DPDM, multi-mount
Datasheet
Ordering data – Single-acting – Pushing
Type Piston @ Stroke Without protection against torsion With protection against rotation
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
6 5 4830909 DPDM-6-5-S-PA 4830970 DPDM-Q-6-5-S-PA
10 4830910 DPDM-6-10-S-PA 4830971 DPDM-Q-6-10-S-PA
15 4830911 DPDM-6-15-S-PA 4830972 DPDM-Q-6-15-S-PA
10 5 4832116 DPDM-10-5-S-PA 4833119 DPDM-Q-10-5-S-PA
10 4832117 DPDM-10-10-S-PA 4833120 DPDM-Q-10-10-S-PA
15 4832118 DPDM-10-15-S-PA 4833121 DPDM-Q-10-15-S-PA
16 5 4833272 DPDM-16-5-S-PA 4834367 DPDM-Q-16-5-S-PA
10 4833273 DPDM-16-10-S-PA 4834368 DPDM-Q-16-10-S-PA
15 4833274 DPDM-16-15-S-PA 4834369 DPDM-Q-16-15-S-PA
20 5 4840807 DPDM-20-5-S-PA 4840821 DPDM-Q-20-5-S-PA
10 4840808 DPDM-20-10-S-PA 4840822 DPDM-Q-20-10-S-PA
15 4840809 DPDM-20-15-S-PA 4840823 DPDM-Q-20-15-S-PA
25 5 4829799 DPDM-25-5-S-PA 4840835 DPDM-Q-25-5-S-PA
10 4829800 DPDM-25-10-S-PA 4840836 DPDM-Q-25-10-S-PA
15 4829801 DPDM-25-15-S-PA 4840837 DPDM-Q-25-15-S-PA
32 5 4828428 DPDM-32-5-S-PA 4828490 DPDM-Q-32-5-S-PA
10 4828429 DPDM-32-10-S-PA 4828491 DPDM-Q-32-10-S-PA
15 4828430 DPDM-32-15-S-PA 4828492 DPDM-Q-32-15-S-PA
Ordering data – Single-acting – Pulling
Type Piston @ Stroke Without protection against torsion With protection against rotation
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
6 5 4830946 DPDM-6-5-P-PA 4830974 DPDM-Q-6-5-P-PA
10 4830947 DPDM-6-10-P-PA 4830975 DPDM-Q-6-10-P-PA
15 4830948 DPDM-6-15-P-PA 4830976 DPDM-Q-6-15-P-PA
10 5 4832170 DPDM-10-5-P-PA 4833140 DPDM-Q-10-5-P-PA
10 4832171 DPDM-10-10-P-PA 4833141 DPDM-Q-10-10-P-PA
15 4832172 DPDM-10-15-P-PA 4833142 DPDM-Q-10-15-P-PA
16 5 4833321 DPDM-16-5-P-PA 4834380 DPDM-Q-16-5-P-PA
10 4833322 DPDM-16-10-P-PA 4834381 DPDM-Q-16-10-P-PA
15 4833323 DPDM-16-15-P-PA 4834382 DPDM-Q-16-15-P-PA
20 5 4840810 DPDM-20-5-P-PA 4840832 DPDM-Q-20-5-P-PA
10 4840811 DPDM-20-10-P-PA 4840833 DPDM-Q-20-10-P-PA
15 4840812 DPDM-20-15-P-PA 4840834 DPDM-Q-20-15-P-PA
25 5 4829866 DPDM-25-5-P-PA 4840838 DPDM-Q-25-5-P-PA
10 4829867 DPDM-25-10-P-PA 4840839 DPDM-Q-25-10-P-PA
15 4829868 DPDM-25-15-P-PA 4840840 DPDM-Q-25-15-P-PA
32 5 4829129 DPDM-32-5-P-PA 4828499 DPDM-Q-32-5-P-PA
10 4829130 DPDM-32-10-P-PA 4828500 DPDM-Q-32-10-P-PA
15 4829131 DPDM-32-15-P-PA 4828501 DPDM-Q-32-15-P-PA
152025/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact cylinder DPDM, multi-mount
Ordering data – Modular product system
Ordering data

One-way flow control valve
Push-in fitting
172025/04 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Compact cylinder DPDM, multi-mount
Accessories
Proximity switches for piston diameter 6 ... 20
Ordering data – Proximity switch for C-slot, magneto-resistive Datasheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching out-
put
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-core 2.5 m 551373 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-2.5-L-OE
PNP 1x M8 plug, 3-pin 0.3 m 551375 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-0.3-L-M8D
NPN Cable, 3-core 2.5 m 551377 SMT-10M-NS-24V-E-2.5-L-OE
NPN 1x M8 plug, 3-pin 0.3 m 551379 SMT-10M-NS-24V-E-0.3-L-M8D
Proximity switches for piston diameter 25/32
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magneto-resistive Datasheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching out-
put
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-core 2.5 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
NPN Cable, 3-core 2.5 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2.5-OE
1x M8 plug, 3-pin 0.3 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
N/C
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-core 7.5 574340 SMT-8M-A-PO-24V-E-7.5-OE
Connecting cables NEBA, straight, M8 connection
Electrical connection 1,
connection technology
Electrical connection 2,